he purchased the seized drugs from the petitioner, Dilbar Bhuyan.   

Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for both the parties as

well as period of detention, the bail prayer made on behalf of the petitioners is accepted.

Accordingly, it is provided that on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Five Thousand) each, only, with two sureties of like amount to the satisfaction of the

learned  Special  Judge,  Kamrup  (Metro),  the  accused  petitioners,  namely,  1)  Dilbar

Bhuyan  and  2)  Mohibul  Islam,  who  have  been  languishing  in  jail  hazot,  since